
 

 
RFA # 1510160807 

New York State Department of Health 
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management 

Request for Applications 
Essential Health Care Provider Support  

ADDENDUM # 1 
November 2, 2015 

 

 
KEY DATES 

 
 
 

RFA Release Date 

 
 
 

October 21, 2015 
 

Applications Due: Round 1: November 20, 2015 by 
5:00PM EST 

 
Round 2: December 18, 2015 by 

5:00PM EST 
  

 

Amendment to RFA  
 
1. Question Due Period Extended 
  
The Questions Due period has been amended and extended to November 6, 2015.  
  
2. Applicant Webinar 
 
An Applicant Webinar WILL  be held for this application.  This webinar will be held on Wednesday, 
November 4, 2015 from 1:30 pm to 3:00 pm. The Department requests that potential applicants pre-
register for this conference to ensure that adequate accommodations be made for the number of 
prospective attendees. Potential applicants may register at:  
https://meetny.webex.com/meetny/j.php?RGID=r31c4192b15595a55961424695aa4a862. Failure to 

attend the Webinar will not preclude the submission of an application. 

 

https://meetny.webex.com/meetny/j.php?RGID=r31c4192b15595a55961424695aa4a862

